I impose a penalty of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only)

on Shri Deepak Soni under the provisions of Sections 112(a)

& (b) of the Act;

I impose a penalty of Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only)

on Shri Deepak Soni under the provisions of Sections 114AA

of the Act;

I impose a penalty of Rs.5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty

Thousand only) on Smt. Hansaben Soni under the provisions

of Sections tt2(a) & (b) of the Act;

i impose a penalty of Rs.7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs

only) on Smt. Hansaben Soni, under the provisions of

Sections 114AA of the Act;

I impose a penalty of Rs.7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs

[...]

GB mobile phones valued at Rs.1,27,300/- placed under

seizure vide Panchnama dated 11.02.20L7 and released

subsequent to order dated 10.09.2018 pronounced by

the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat in SCA No. 77472 of

20t7.

In case of Smt. Hansaben Natvarlal Soni -
(i) Customs duty amounting to Rs.4,95,613.00 (Rupees

Four Lakhs Ninety-Five Thousand Six Hundred and

Thirteen only) should not be demanded and recovered

under Section 28(1) of the Customs Act, 1962 on the

seized gold totally weighing 565.I00 grams having tariff

value of Rs.13,74,792/- and a market value of

Rs.15,28,030/- placed under seizure vide Panchnama

[...]

Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen only) on the above

quantity of gold and order recovery of the same from Smt,

Hansaben Natvarlal Soni in terms of the provisions of

Section 125(2) read with Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act,

1962;

I impose a penalty of Rs.5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty

Thousand only) on Smt. Hansaben Soni under the provisions

of Sections 112(a) & (b) of the Act;

I impose a penalty of Rs.7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs

only) on Smt. Hansaben Soni, under the provisions of

Sections 114AA of the Act;

I order confiscation of two gold chains, four gold bangles, 4

[...]

Therefore, considering the above facts and circumstances, as on date the fact

remains that :

(i) Mr.Deepak Natvarlal Soni - lndian Passport No. 23170035, imported and is in

possession of two gold chains, one gold kada and gold buckle totally weighing

448.260 gram having tariff value of Rs 10,90,5401 (Rupees Ten lacs ninety

thousand five hundred forty only) and a market value of Rs 12,12,095/- (Rupees

Twelve lacs twelve thousand ninety five only) within his Passenger baggage on

11.02.2017 while coming from Sharjah to Ahmedabad by Air Arabia Flight

No.G9-483 without payment of appropriate Customs duty

Mr.Deepak Soni- lndian Passport No.23170035 has also lmported and is in
possession of 2 apple lphones 7 plus 256 GB mobile phones valued at Rs

1,27,3001- (Rupees One lac twenty seven thousand three hundred only) within

his Passenger baggage on 11.02.2017 while coming from Sharjah to

Sr.

No.

Name of the passenger Amount shown in

Challan for deposit

(Rs.)

Demand Draft No.

& Date

Amount

Demand

(Rs.)

of

Draft

282520

21.02.2012

dated 453724t-1 Mr Deepak Natuarlal Soni Duty 393139

[...]

in possession of two gold chains, 2 bangles, 4 pieces of raw bangles and 4

ornament sets(2 sets containing one neck piece + two ear piece and 2 sets

containing one pendent + two ear piece each) totally weighing 565.100 gram

having tariff value of Rs 13,74,7921- (Rupees Thirteen lacs seventy four thousand

seven hundred ninety two only) and a market value of Rs 15,28,030/- (Rupees

Fifteen lacs twenty eight thousand thirty only) within her Passenger baggage and

in person on 11.02.2017 while coming from Sharjah to Ahmedabad by Air Arabia

Flight No.G9-483 without payment of appropriate Customs duty

(iv) Mrs. Falguni Deepak Soni -lndian Passport No.2317004'l has imported and in

possession of two gold chains, 4 bangles, 4 pieces of crude gold bangles and

five ornament sets(each one containing one neck piece + two ear pieces) totally

weighing 741.050 gram having tariff value of Rs 18,02,849/- (Rupees Eighteen

lacs two thousand eight hundred forty nine only) and a market value of Rs

20,03,7991- (Rupees Twenty lacs three thousand seven hundred ninety nine

only) within her Passenger baggage and in person on 11.02.2017 while coming

from Sharjah to Ahmedabad by Air Arabia Flight No.G9-483 without payment of

appropriate Customs duty

22. Rule - 5 of Customs Baggage Rules,2016 issued vide Notification No.